Essex Police Log
November 24-30, 2014

Monday

0637
0723
0820
0849
0932
1126
1246
1254
1341
1429
1449
1549
1554

1643

1703
1732
1849
1929
1958
2103

Alarm on Pearl St

Suspicious Person(s) on Park St
Animal Problem on Wilkinson Dr
Alarm on Peacham Ln

Suspicious Vehicle on Devon Hill Ct
VIN Verification on Maple St
Phone Problem on Old Stage Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Citizens Assist on Valleyview Dr
Property Damage on Greenfield Rd
Agency Assist on Carmichael St
Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

Suspicious Circumstance on
Sherwood Sq

Phone Problem on Park St

Animal Problem on Maplelawn Dr
Phone Problem on Silverbow Terr
Fraud on Logwood Cir

Noise Complaint on Central St
Phone Prob on Weathersfield Bow

Tuesday

0815
0830

0853
0957
1049
1052
1357
1857
1905
1908
2048
2143
2241
2350

Alarm on Center Rd

Suspicious Circumstance on
Founders Rd

Citizens Assist on Main St

Alarm on Essex Way

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd
Alarm on Cedar St

Juvenile Problem on Pearl St
Alarm on Browns River Rd

911 Hang-up on Heatherbush Rd
Vandalism on Indian Brook Rd
Citizens Dispute on East St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Suspicious Vehicle on Morse Dr

Wednesday

0037
0113
0204
0700
0744
0814
0821

0831
0913
0933
1110
1158
1245
1320
1610
1641
1815
2035

Citizens Assist on Willeys Ct
Accident on Fort Parkway

Agency Assist on Beech St

Motor Veh Complaint on River Rd
Alarm on Founders Rd

Citizens Assist on Dalton Dr

Missing Juvenile (located) on
Iroquois Ave

Animal Problem on Wrisley Ct
Found Property on Jericho Rd
Vandalism on Stannard Dr

Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Family Fight on Dalton Dr

Citizens Assist on Old Stage Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Theft on Park St

VIN Verification on Maple St

Motor Veh Complaint on Abare Ave
Citizens Assist on Lost Nation Rd

Thursday

0007
0142
0750
0805
0845
1049
1117
1427
1634
1735
1940
2202

Friday
0458
0826
0922
0940
1006
1134
1216
1229

Accident on Essex Way

Alarm on Brigham Hill Rd
Welfare Check on Lincoln St
Agency Assist on Lincoln St
Accident on Pearl St

Susp Circumstance on Pointe Dr
Theft on Susie Wilson Rd

Phone Problem on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Intoxicated Person on S Hill Dr
Agency Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Runaway (located) on Chestnut Ln

Citizens Assist on 1289
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Welfare Check on Maple St
Accident on Greenfield Rd
Accident on Park St

Alarm on Indian Brook Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Theft on Sawmill Rd



1239
1304
1537
1706
1709
1727
1837
1935
1945
1948
2055
2101
2118
2118
2148
2307
2332

Accident on Sand Hill Rd

Theft at Indian Brook

Barking Dog on Shawns Way
Animal Problem on Maple St

Noise Complaint on Pearl St
Suspicious Vehicle on Laurette Dr
Intoxicated Person on Brickyard Rd
Susp Person on Saxonhollow Dr
911 Hang-up on Tanglewood Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on River Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Accident on Thompson Dr

Assault on Essex Way

Intoxicated Person on Pearl St
Juvenile Prob on Old Colchester Rd
Noise Complaint on Railroad St
Alarm on Market PI

Saturday

0305
0803

0920
1150
1158
1255
1319
1427
1433
1449
1454

1601
1704
1859
1922
2341

Suspicious Person on Sage Cir
Assisted the Fire Department on
Lamoille St

Citizens Assist on Lincoln St

911 Hang-up on Carmichael St
Alarm on Prospect St

911 Hang-up on Woods End Dr
Citizens Assist on Woods End Dr
Animal Problem on Briar Ln
Custodial Dispute on West St

Family Fight on Prospect St

Arrest for 2™ Degree Aggravated
Assault and Interference with Access
to Emergency Services on Jericho Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St

Found Property on Railroad Ave
Agency Assist on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Logwood Cir
Agency Assist in Westford

Sunday

0123
1151
1151
2008

Accident in Westford
Accident on Maple St

Alarm on Browns River Rd
Traffic Offense on Center Rd

2109 DUl on Fort Parkway

Tickets Issued: 13
Warnings Issued: 14
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 41



